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10
84

79
25
a3

36
37
237
49
20
16
189
38
13
27
58
18

76
53
55

196
133
41
80
217
64
213
141
88
232
29
200
50
24
62
122
91
56
28
32
44
101
69
30
119
22
66
98
157
126
19
39
159

75
92
72
47
23
61
70
48
71

NOM

BEAUGEOIS
HUDDLESTONE
PERARD
LAMBLIN
BECQUET
DUBOIS
ROUZET
GAMBIER
VASSEUR
BYHET
SANDRAS
FILLIETTE
LEPRETRE
DACHICOURT
DECOSTER
MOHIER
TASSART
GAMBIER
CABALLERO
GAMBIER
MOREL
lamour
ABAIDI
DURAND
DELASSUS
EVERARD
DUMONT
LOURDEL
DEKEERSMACKER
EVERARD
VANHEE
CROOCKS
SAISON
ACKET
YOUF
SAUVAGE
VROLAND
DIEFFENBACH
DEGUINE
JoLy
DHEYGERS
BRASSE
BOCQUET
BOUIN
CAZIN
RAMET
BEAUVOIS
CLOUET
BOSQUET
FRANCOIS
LARDE
margollé
MILLE
MOREL
SAISON
DECOSTER
BAUCHE
GARCIA
MILLE
BONVOISIN
DELEUS
ramet
MAKA
BONVOISIN
ESTIEVENAERT
FLAMENT
NARDEAU
MINET
VROLAND
FLAHAUT

PRENOM

FREDERIC
PASCAL
LAURA
MANON
ANDRE
ANNE
EVEN
JONATHAN
PATRICK
BRUNO
YANNICK
CHRISTIAN
FREDERIC
Hugo
YANN
KEVIN
DOMINIQUE
DOMINIQUE
DOMINIQUE
CLAUDINE
FREDERIC
maxime
JEREMY
SARAH
PAUL
MICKAEL
ALEXIS

LISE

HUGO
ANAIS
CEDRIC
ERIC
PHILIPPE
STEPHANE
STEPHANE
MICHAEL
BRUNO
LUDOVIC
LAURENT
FREDERIC
FREDERIC
ANTOINE
CORENTIN
TOM
GREGORY
VALERIE
AURELIE
BAPTISTE
SEBASTIEN
Ludovic
OLIVIER
anthony
MICKAEL
DOMINIQUE
PASCAL
JEAN-MICHEL
ANDRE
ADRIEN
Theo
FLORIAN
JOCELYN
georges-alfred
ALAIN
CINDY
Fabien
SANDRINE
NICOLAS
DAVID
LUKAS
ANTHONY
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SCCB
FCM
MB
CTS
SCCDK
FCM
CTS
CTS
SCCDK
LS
McC
MB
GT
GT
SCCDK
CTS
SCCDK
CTS
CTS
CTS
SCCDK
GT
ADPB
SCCDK
SCCDK
TFO
CTS
SCCDK
CTS
TFO
TCFM
MC
MC
CTS
SCCDK
PCO
PW
MC
MB
MC
SCCDK
CTS
MC
CTS
MC
GT
PCO
PCO
SCCDK
FCM
GT
GT
GB
SCCDK
MC
SCCDK
PCO
CTS
GB
CTS
SCCDK
GT
MC
CTS
CTS
PCO
GT
SCCDK
PW
MC

5894222
5892278
5892387
5893125
5893493
5893104
5902486
5891445
5894419
5892253
5892492
5892377
5894115
5893096
5893013
5897203
5893049
5891444
5893079
5891442
5893042
5901383
5891102
5894413
5893014
5894182
5894751
5893133
5891107
5894179
5896333
5892419
5892491
5893064
5893061
5894192
5899209
5892430
5892372
5894731
5893021
5892400
5892396
5897202
5892409
5894127
5894168
5894176
5899797
5893110
5894111
5901358
5892283
5893041
5892490
5893010
5892266
5893112
5899961
5891435
5893018
5900340
5892470
5891441
5895357
5894728
5894120
5891448
5899004
5892436

A AP PADdMPAPPPPAPAAPAPAPPAAPAAAPAPAAAAPPPLOUMMNPLOWODEAEDEEAPPPPOWDPDWWPDDRPOWPDPOWPDWdDPEDEEEPAPPLOWDDEDEEAEAEEAEAPPOWUDPDLVWWEPEEELEDEESEPD

27-juin

points

0,5051
5,0505
42,4242
1,5152
39,8990
12,6263
21,7172
4,5455
3,0303
18,1818
18,6869

24,7475
10,1010
8,0808
95,4545
19,1919
6,5657
13,6364
29,2929
9,0909
4,0404
38,3838
26,7677
27,7778
3,5354
1,0101
95,4545
65,6566
20,7071
40,4040

32,3232

65,6566
44,4444

14,6465

25,2525
12,1212
30,8081
57,5758
45,4545
28,2828
14,1414
16,1616
22,2222
47,9798
34,3434
15,1515
57,5758
11,1111
32,8283
47,9798
73,7374
57,5758
9,5960
19,6970
80,3030
2,0202
37,8788
45,4545
36,3636
23,7374
11,6162
30,8081
35,3535
24,2424
35,8586

CONCOURS
05-sept 03-oct
points points
9,8958  32,36994
1,5625 58,3815
41667  17,34104
7,8125  20,23121
0,5208 13,87283
14,0625  32,94798
65,1042  4,046243
50,5208  16,76301
19,7917  62,42775
20,8333 25,43353
27,74566
4,6875 41,6185
13,5417  10,98266
21,38728
16,6667  30,63584
26,5625  12,13873
25,0000  14,45087
44,7917  22,54335
44,2708  8,092486
32,8125 26,5896
29,6875  29,47977
25,0000 39,30636
21,3542 9,248555
36,4583  75,14451
40,1042 56,6474
47,9167  19,07514
35,9375  34,10405
8,3333 31,79191
6,2500 62,42775
6,7708 47,97688
31,2500 27,16763
7,2917 50,86705
34,8958  33,52601
27,0833  53,17919
16,1458  12,71676
10,9375  69,36416
22,9167 1,734104
24,4792  54,91329
3,6458 67,05202
14,5833  69,36416
33,3333 42,77457
17,7083  39,88439
90,6250  6,936416
48,4375 31,21387
38,0208  35,83815
30,2083
55,7292  40,46243
51,5625 35,26012
41,1458
32,2917  89,01734
34,3750 89,01734
87,5000  28,90173
15,6250  69,36416
39,0625 24,27746
73,9583 0,578035
9,3750 64,73988
20,3125 50,28902
65,1042 24,85549
64,5833 69,36416
53,6458 18,49711
93,7500  42,19653
42,1875 50,86705
65,1042 54,33526
22,3958  80,34682
23,9583 57,22543
65,1042 97,10983
17,1875 58,95954
19,2708  52,60116
28,1250  83,23699

64,0625

15,60694

07-nov

points

1,960784
18,62745
5,392157
30,39216
20,58824
14,21569
17,64706
24,5098
23,03922
7,352941
0,490196
2,941176
36,27451
22,05882
33,33333
17,15686
37,7451
30,88235
38,72549
6,862745
39,21569
57,84314

5,882353
1,470588
78,92157
50
31,86275
4,901961

19,60784
21,07843
15,19608
0,980392
53,92157
29,90196
61,76471
47,54902
16,17647
47,05882
53,43137
67,64706
25
13,23529
25,98039
46,56863
35,29412
34,80392
4,411765
26,96078
44,11765
8,823529
76,47059
52,45098
49,01961
24,01961
27,94118
83,82353
15,68627
28,92157
57,35294
22,54902
3,431373
45,09804
89,70588
29,41176
69,11765
88,72549
54,90196
58,82353

total point

44,7316
83,6220
69,3241
59,9510
74,8809
73,8524
108,5146
96,3391
108,2889
71,8016
46,9227
49,2472
85,5463
53,5471
88,7166
151,3126
96,3879
104,7830
104,7252
95,5578
107,4739
126,1899
68,9866
144,2529
125,9999
149,4487
121,0516
167,4425
139,2363
75,4548
118,4295
79,2372
115,9412
81,2429
148,4407
154,6481
86,4155
141,5879
86,8743
156,2588
141,6605
156,0479
180,1372
138,3412
128,1222
90,9184
147,6473
143,8488
93,5374
182,6132
182,6615
182,8010
172,5709
148,6192
171,5358
171,8719
156,1185
183,3791
169,3307
181,3675
195,3197
153,4824
168,3253
184,2043
194,6270
203,2419
176,0728
195,9510
190,5064
174,3516

plus grand

32,3699
58,3815
42,4242
30,3922
39,8990
32,9480
65,1042
50,5208
62,4277
25,4335

36,2745

33,3333
95,4545
37,7451
44,7917
44,2708
32,8125
39,2157
57,8431

75,1445
56,6474
78,9216
50,0000
95,4545
65,6566

40,4040

34,8958

65,6566
69,3642

54,9133

69,3642
53,4314
67,6471
90,6250
48,4375
38,0208

55,7292
51,5625

89,0173
89,0173
87,5000
76,4706
52,4510
73,9583
73,7374
57,5758
83,8235
69,3642
80,3030
93,7500
50,8671
65,1042
80,3468
89,7059
97,1098
69,1176
88,7255
83,2370
64,0625

points sur 3

12,3617
25,2405
26,8999
29,5589
34,9819
40,9044
43,4105
45,8183
45,8612
46,3681
46,9227
49,2472
49,2718
53,5471
55,3833
55,8581
58,6428
59,9914
60,4543
62,7453
68,2582
68,3468
68,9866
69,1084
69,3525
70,5272
71,0516
71,9880
73,5797
75,4548
78,0255
79,2372
81,0453
81,2429
82,7842
85,2839
86,4155
86,6747
86,8743
86,8947
88,2291
88,4008
89,5122
89,9037
90,1014
90,9184
91,9182
92,2863
93,5374
93,5959
93,6442
95,3010
96,1003
96,1682
97,5774
98,1345
98,5427
99,5556
99,9666
101,0645
101,5697
102,6153
103,2212
103,8575
104,9211
106,1321
106,9551
107,2255
107,2694
110,2891



CLASS
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

REP
100
14
74
78
152
95
112
149
46
124
136
224
94
125
63
35
142
87
116
161
107
223
33
111
227
60
106
85
171
17
11
236
52
67
123
222
118
193
82
103
192
205
117
81
134
166
172
132
175
127
199
235
208
183
216
180
31
153
83
114
218
198
158
206
238
179
143
185
96
173
169
181
155
190
113

NOM
BAUDIN
DELASSUS
BERNARD
MINET
BYHET
MARMIN
VERAGHE
VEILLEROY
BEAUVOIS
BOCQUET
LECLERCQ
delpierre
VIOLIER
TIERSSOONE
LEPRETRE
GENCE
DURAND
BERNARD
COUVELARD
SWYNGHEDEAUW
GAMBART
anquez
EVERARD
VERAGHE
DECOSTER
VASSEUR
EVERARD
RIMBERT
DACHICOURT
ZOONEKYND
GRIVES
DEMARQUE
MAZET
BURETTE
TIERSSOONE
COURBY
MARGOLLE
LEFEBVRE
DUBOIS
DHEYGERS
CITERNE
FALEMPIN
guerville
LEPRETRE
ABIDI
TIMMERMAN
CAZIN
BOO
KELLE
BAUDEL
MAMELIN
MILLIOT
MAMELIN
LEFEBVRE
DEMEESTER
JoLy
HAVART
SEGARD
LASSALLE
LENGLET
LESAFFRE
TIMMERMAN
CASCINO
LEROUX
MILLE
carlier
LARRIDON
DUMY
HAMY
WROBEL
Ramet
JoLy
COULOMB
LOKIETEK
VERAGHE

PRENOM
FREDERIC
CHARLES
LuC
SEBASTIEN
JOCELYNE
RICHARD
Aurelien
JEAN-PHILIPPE
DANIEL
JEROME
STIVE
peter
David
BRYAN
VIVIANE
FLORIAN
PEGGY
ELIOT
DOMINIQUE
PHILIPPE
MAXENCE
laurent
CAROLE
Flavien
MAXIMILIEN
LUCAS
MATHEO
OLIVIER
Pascal
Jean Michel
MICHAEL
BRICE
PASCAL
OLIVIER
DAVID
MICKAEL
soriano
Leny
PASCAL
PATRICE
LAURENT
FLORENT
yoni
TOM
MONIR
SEBASTIEN
MICHEL
RUDY
ALEXANDRE
JEAN-MICHEL
GERARD
STEPHANE
REMY
David
AMELIA
GERARD
MICKAEL
GREGOIRE
JEAN-LUC
DAVID
DANIEL
NATHALIE
Tony
ANTONIN
STEEVE
hugo
VINCENT
PATRICK
Benjamin
Jules
Suzie
MAO
LOUIS
FREDERIC
Stephane
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SCCDK
SCCDK
GT
SCCB
LS
GB
TSCE
CTS
PCO
McC
FCM
GT
FCM
McC
GT
FCM
SCCDK
GT
GB
McC
TFO
GT
TFO
TSCE
SCCDK
SCCDK
TFO
SCCB
GT
TSCE
CTS
MC
FCM
MB
MC
MC
GT
MC
FCM
SCCDK
CTS
MC
GT
PCO
CTS
TFO
MC
CTS
MC
PCO
MB
SCCDK
MB
MC
PCO
MC
GB
MC
PW
CTS
PCO
TFO
TSCE
MB
MB
GT
SCCDK
TCFM
MC
MC
GT
MC
MC
CTS
TSCE

5892993
5893015
5894108
5894228
5892254
5892282
5899865
5899661
5894169
5892397
5893128
5901356
5895138
5892498
5894118
5898929
5893026
5894106
5892271
5892494
5894183
5901355
5894180
5896609
5893012
5893053
5894181
5900795
5893098
5893146
5893114
5892424
5891272
5892370
5892499
5892417
5895337
5901107
5893105
5893022
5893091
5892434
5899091
5894185
5897388
5893143
5892410
5899359
5892450
5894167
5892384
5893040
5892385
5901230
5893100
5894732
5892276
5892493
5894209
5899656
5901206
5893142
5893090
5892382
5892386
5900267
5899805
5892716
5901403
5901104
5902442
5897725
5892415
5899659
5897393
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47,9798
7,0707
37,3737
39,3939
73,7374
47,9798
47,9798
73,7374
22,7273
57,5758
65,6566

45,4545
57,5758
31,8182
17,6768
65,6566
43,4343
57,5758
80,3030
47,9798

16,6667
47,9798

30,3030
47,9798
42,9293
85,3535
8,5859
5,5556

26,2626
33,8384
57,5758

57,5758
95,4545
40,9091
47,9798
95,4545

57,5758
40,9091
65,6566
80,3030
85,3535
65,6566
85,3535
57,5758

89,8990

89,8990
15,6566
73,7374
41,9192
57,5758

95,4545
73,7374

89,8990
65,6566
89,8990
47,9798
85,3535
85,3535
89,8990
73,7374
95,4545
47,9798

CONCOURS
61,9792  54,91329
59,8958  44,50867

57292  69,36416
69,36416
11,9792  61,84971
23,4375  65,31792
30,7292
79,1667  9,82659
43,2292 75,14451
49,4792  80,34682
2,6042  58,95954
56,2500  44,50867
8,8542  64,16185
55,2083  6,358382
38,5417
36,9792  67,05202
1,0417  75,14451
10,4167  69,36416
48,9583  36,99422
85,9375  4,624277
18,7500  60,69364
2,0833  41,04046
78,1250  36,41618
11,4583
27,6042  17,91908
28,6458  75,14451
57,2917  52,02312
77,6042 26,01156
44,7917  5,780347
65,1042  65,31792
58,3333  75,14451
87,5000 43,3526
35,4167  83,23699
95,3125  16,18497
78,1250  10,40462
77,0833 2,312139
63,0208  83,23699
40,6250  54,91329
60,4167  49,71098
65,1042
76,0417  36,99422
65,1042  67,05202
76,5625  89,01734
46,24277
79,1667 15,0289
79,1667  1,156069
65,1042  20,80925
69,36416
26,0417
86,4583  44,50867
65,1042  67,05202
60,9375  89,01734
79,1667  3,468208
54,6875  27,74566
18,2292  62,42775
50,0000  75,14451
74,4792
97,9167  43,93064
61,27168
89,5833 30,0578
3,1250  75,14451
44,7917
75,5208
65,1042  75,14451
94,7917  36,99422
47,39884
53,17919
52083  89,01734
47,3958  89,01734
86,9792
57,8125
91,1458
79,1667  80,34682
13,0208  89,01734
91,1458

8,333333
93,62745

3,921569
40,68627
43,62745
37,2549
32,84314
50,4902
9,803922
55,39216
16,66667
63,23529
81,86275
50,98039
92,64706
56,37255

38,23529
41,66667
77,94118
85,29412
76,96078
71,56863
86,27451
99,01961
34,31373
65,68627
98,03922
80,88235
79,41176
11,76471
87,2549
100
81,37255
68,13725
27,45098
52,94118
60,29412
39,70588
43,13725
25,4902
23,52941
70,58824
89,21569
88,23529
75
26,47059
51,96078
61,27451
32,35294
14,70588
86,76471
98,52941
93,13725
49,5098
84,80392
58,33333
73,52941
90,19608
99,5098
40,19608
31,37255
42,64706
51,47059
46,07843
65,19608
95,58824

12,7451
44,60784
7,843137
36,76471
91,17647
55,88235

173,2056
205,1027
112,4671
112,6797
188,2525
180,3627
115,9639
195,5738
191,5911
197,2057
182,6124
117,4253
181,7059
201,0052
121,3402
214,3550
198,2153
123,2152
181,7636
212,5315
205,3646
128,4179
208,1686
131,0068
131,7978
233,1130
191,6083
212,2313
233,9648
219,8903
218,4452
142,6173
232,1712
245,3359
227,4779
147,5327
231,2846
243,9340
211,3309
152,7898
251,6277
157,6464
246,6850
157,7401
249,0678
248,8611
246,2670
161,4913
163,3560
249,8173
164,5091
164,6607
169,3996
270,8616
173,7942
264,5533
174,9397
273,9180
176,7203
267,4130
177,7793
180,4423
180,6308
182,8957
183,2565
183,3763
184,0318
279,7129
184,3930
185,0778
187,7739
188,8880
270,0156
288,6692
195,0080

61,9792
93,6275

73,7374
65,3179

79,1667
75,1445
80,3468
65,6566

64,1618
81,8627

92,6471
75,1445

57,5758
85,9375
77,9412
78,1250
99,0196
57,2917
77,6042
98,0392
80,8824
79,4118
87,2549
100,0000
81,3725
83,2370
95,4545
60,4167
95,4545
89,0173
89,2157

88,2353
85,3535

86,4583

98,5294

89,8990

97,9167

90,1961

95,5882

80,3468
95,4545

111,2264
111,4752
112,4671
112,6797
114,5152
115,0447
115,9639
116,4071
116,4466
116,8588
116,9559
117,4253
117,5440
119,1425
121,3402
121,7080
123,0708
123,2152
124,1878
126,5940
127,4234
128,4179
130,0436
131,0068
131,7978
134,0934
134,3166
134,6271
135,9255
139,0079
139,0334
142,6173
144,9163
145,3359
146,1054
147,5327
148,0476
148,4795
150,9142
152,7898
156,1731
157,6464
157,6677
157,7401
159,8521
160,6258
160,9134
161,4913
163,3560
163,3589
164,5091
164,6607
169,3996
172,3322
173,7942
174,6543
174,9397
176,0013
176,7203
177,2169
177,7793
180,4423
180,6308
182,8957
183,2565
183,3763
184,0318
184,1247
184,3930
185,0778
187,7739
188,8880
189,6687
193,2146
195,0080



CLASS
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

REP
182
104
102
178
130
140

99
174
120
197
145
233
148
191
154

12
21
57
65
228
245
243
42
211
255

230
249
73
54
121
264
89
265
45
165
250
258
168
253
202
260
257
176
15
51
128
108
248
59
156
34
164
115
129
226
163
150
231
68
90
251
240
105
204
109
93
170
167
219
256
212

NOM
LEFEBVRE
LERUSTE
LELEU
MOREAU
JoLy
GAMMELIN
DEMARQUE
WAY
GOUDAL
LOURDEL
PAULUS
VIOLIER
MOREAU
GOSSELIN
LEMOINE

PERARD
DIEFFENBACH
COMMARD
LEZZA
IBEDDOUZENE
BLOND
BRASSE
PIECQ

ROSA BRUZIN
CABALLERO
noel

CLOUET
TOURNIQUET
GENEAU
BERNARD
VIAENE
Merlot
DACHICOURT
FINET
TASSART
GHYS
VALETTE
LEGRAND
RIFFLARD
HUREZ
JANNIN
VASSEUR
Lepretre
MEQUIGNON
GRISOLET
BEAUVOIS
WAROQUIER
CAPON
TOURNIQUET
FIEVET
beauvois
PERARD
GUIDEZ
GRIVES
GICQUEL
GENS
GUIDEZ
FOURMEAU
FEYAERTS
SEPIETER
caron
GRESSIER
LHEUREUX
TRAMCOURT
LEBRANT
CAPON
MARQUILLY
lepretre
FONTAINE
FERNANDES
Lepretre
VERAGHE

PRENOM
Enzo
STEPHANE
JEAN-MARC
JACKY
JACQUES
Philippe
HERVE
PHILIPPE
David
ALEXIS
Jose
Roxane
CHRISTOPHER
FABRICE
NICOLAS

NICOLAS
DEBORAH
Damien
MARIO
ABDELKADER
PHILIPPE
GAUTHIER
MICKAEL
Ludovic
REMI

pierre
CONSTANCE
GERALD
DAVID
CYRIL
DOMINIQUE
Julien

Laure
FABRICE
SOLENE
FREDERIC
REMI
ANTHONY
EDDY
FREDERIC
NADEGE
Adrien
Samuel
Quentin
Kévin

bruno
MICKAEL
Yann
CHRISTOPHE
Cyril
alexandre
NATHALIE
VINCENT
VALENTIN
THIERRY
THOMAS
FABIENNE
JEAN CHARLES
CHRISTOPHE
Louise
gregory
JEREMY
RAPHAEL
MICKAEL
HUGO
Lucas
PHILIPPE
pierre

KEVIN

NOA

Robin

Agnes

CLASSEMENT GENERAL HAUTS DE France 2021
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MC
SCCDK
SCCDK

GT

ADPB
SCCB

MC

MC

MC
SCCDK

TSCE
FCM

CTS

CTS

McC

GB
MC
TSCE
TCFM
SCCDK
MB
CTS
SCCDK
FCM
S
GT
PCO
PW
PW
MC
MC
FCM
GT
PW
SCCDK
SCCDK
MB
PW
TFO
SCCDK
PCO
SCCDK
FCM
MC
TCFM
PB
SCCDK
TSCE
PW
TSCE
PB
GB
SCCDK
CTS
SCCDK
CTS
SCCDK
CTS
ADPB
MC
GT
MB
MC
SCCDK
CTS
TSCE
SCCDK
GT
TFO
MC
FCM
TSCE

5901108
5893035
5894095
5896334
5891116
5892274
5892425
5892504
5901229
5893131
5896610
5896356
5894750
5899658
5901192

5891197
5892429
5893092
5893540
5893032
5892362
5892402
5896639
5893140
5893080
5901354
5894177
5894220
5894205
5892394
5892502
5902650
5893097
5894201
5893050
5893030
5892389
5894210
5893138
5902635
5893124
5902537
5902835
5899951
5900108
5891185
5893055
5893084
5894218
5899239
5899971
5895229
5893031
5893115
5896638
5899061
5894414
5901752
5895171
5899698
5900270
5892378
5892465
5893052
5892458
5893083
5893038
5900271
5892437
5892435
5902834
5899963
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89,8990
47,9798
47,9798
89,8990
65,6566
65,6566
47,9798
85,3535
57,5758
95,4545
65,6566

73,7374
95,4545
73,7374

6,0606
10,6061
28,7879
32,8283

21,2121

2,5253

36,8687
27,2727
57,5758

44,9495

22,7273
80,3030

80,3030

85,3535
7,5758
25,7576
57,5758
47,9798

29,7980
73,7374
17,1717
80,3030
57,5758
57,5758

80,3030
73,7374

34,3434
45,4545

47,9798

47,9798
45,4545
85,3535
80,3030

CONCOURS
90,1042  80,34682
79,1667
79,1667
29,1667
62,5000  75,14451
79,1667
98,4375  83,23699
79,1667  65,31792
98,4375  83,23699
79,1667

97,10983
85,4167  97,10983
87,5000  89,01734
73,4375  89,01734
97,3958  89,01734
12,5000

5,202312
42,7083  8,67052

46,24277
46,3542
52,0833 13,2948

21,96532
65,1042
31,7708  36,99422

57,80347
51,0417
21,8750

19,65318

23,69942
65,1042

7,514451

2,890173
15,1042

23,12139
65,1042  34,68208

89,01734

69,36416
79,1667
58,8542

97,10983
36,9792
33,8542

58,95954
53,1250
41,6667

49,13295
43,7500  83,23699
95,3125

47,97688
52,6042  80,34682
65,1042
89,0625
54,1667
59,3750
56,7708  83,23699

69,36416
91,1458

28,43137
72,05882
72,54902
82,35294

64,70588
94,11765

94,60784
64,21569

79,90196
62,2549

12,2549

2,45098

6,372549

10,29412

42,15686

45,58824

19,11765
41,17647

59,80392
35,78431
62,7451

9,313725
83,33333
90,68627
75,4902
11,27451
33,82353
18,13725
97,05882
48,52941

10,78431
80,39216

96,07843

59,31373
66,66667

85,78431
84,31373

87,7451
71,07843

92,15686

75,98039
56,86275

288,7813
199,2053
199,6955
201,4186
203,3011
209,5291
323,7719
229,8381
333,8581
238,8369
242,6684
244,7814
250,2547
257,9094
260,1505

18,3155
23,1061
31,2389
38,0306
51,3789
52,6153
56,6483
63,3690
65,3781
67,5536
67,6294
68,7651
76,9211
78,0452
78,3144
79,4508
79,4571
80,7338
86,4445
87,8314
89,6168
90,8478
93,5764
95,4072
98,6116
99,7862
100,2919
103,1877
103,4908
104,6346
104,9242
106,1052
106,8340
107,8941
110,1901
110,7165
113,2501
114,1572
116,5353
116,8895
119,7917
121,9697
122,8703
126,9870
129,6559
131,2389
132,2906
132,9510
135,7249
136,1826
137,0423
137,6114
139,5202
139,6780
140,0078
145,3446
148,0086

90,1042

98,4375

98,4375

198,6772
199,2053
199,6955
201,4186
203,3011
209,5291
225,3344
229,8381
235,4206
238,8369
242,6684
244,7814
250,2547
257,9094
260,1505

18,3155
23,1061
31,2389
38,0306
51,3789
52,6153
56,6483
63,3690
65,3781
67,5536
67,6294
68,7651
76,9211
78,0452
78,3144
79,4508
79,4571
80,7338
86,4445
87,8314
89,6168
90,8478
93,5764
95,4072
98,6116
99,7862
100,2919
103,1877
103,4908
104,6346
104,9242
106,1052
106,8340
107,8941
110,1901
110,7165
113,2501
114,1572
116,5353
116,8895
119,7917
121,9697
122,8703
126,9870
129,6559
131,2389
132,2906
132,9510
135,7249
136,1826
137,0423
137,6114
139,5202
139,6780
140,0078
145,3446
148,0086



CLASS
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

REP
162
184
259
266
267
139
135
203
263
146
247
262
186
239
252

26
269
271

40

77
220

86
229

97
110
274
275
234
242
131
137
138
144
268
270
225
244
147
151
214
272
207
160
276
221
177
187
188
215
273
209
194
195
277
241
201
210
246
254
261

NOM
MINET
GENEAU
CARON
Noel
Noel
BERNARD
FRANCOIS
LOCQUET
MAURICE
HERBAUT
FARRANDS
VASSEUR
STEKELORUM
FEVRIER
MALLE
MAINVIS
BUYOYA
Maillart
RIVENEZ
CASCINO
FOLCKE
AMIDIEU
GAMBIER
MAINVIS
AGNERAY
DUFOREAU
LEGRAND
BERNARD
LHEUREUX
BERNARD
NUTTENS
SANDRAS
DELEUS
DEWAILLY
Laisne
CAILLAT
HOYEZ
MANIER
godet
LEMAITRE
DACHICOURT
BEAUVOIS
Demaret
DESCAMPS
VAN WEYMERS
FOUBERT
CASCINO
HUGOT
DEWAELE
COUTREEL
BRAZY
DEROO
BECQUET
DELOBEL
LHEUREUX
FONTAINE
BAUDE

RENAULT

PRENOM
STEPHANE
JOEY
JONATHAN
Sebastien
Thomas
CARL
Lucas
JEAN FRANCIS
Jules
Frangis
JOEL
Stéphane
PIERRE-JEAN
FABIEN
Freddy
MANON
GREGORY
Nicolas
JACQUES
MICHAEL
Olivier
Hylario
DEBORAH
FREDERIC
Jose
ALAIN
LOIC
CHARLES
LUCAS
ERIC
AUDREY
Isy
ENZO
FRANK
Yohan
Doryan
STEPHANE
DAVY
alexandre
Guillaume
EDDY
NICOLAS
Alain
Morgan
OLIVIER
FREDERIC
Luna
Lyne
Nolan
ARNAUD
Kevin
JEAN CLAUDE
Audrey
DIDIER
Erwan
Gary
Payssy

Reynald

CLASSEMENT GENERAL HAUTS DE France 2021

D/H CLUB N°LICENCE CAT Nb DECONC
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SCCB
PW
PW

FCM
FCM
MC
FCM
CTS
MC

ADPB
PW

SCCDK

TCFM

SCCB
McC

LB
CTS
FCM
PW

TSCE

TCFM

TCFM
CTS
MC

TSCE

SCCDK
PW
MC
MC

ADPB

LS
MC
SCCDK
CTS
FCM
FCM
MC
CTS
GT
MC
TFO
PB
FCM
CTS
MC

SCCB

TSCE

TSCE
MC

SCCDK
MC

PCO

SCCDK

TCFM
MC
MC
MC

MC

5894229
5894206
5901172
5902573
5902607
5892392
5893109
5899665
5902747
5901322
5894200
5902536
5894103
5901467
5899826
5894131

5894216
5893088
5894775
5902056
5891443
5892469
5896608

5892393
5892464
5891103
5892260
5897950
5893017

5902200
5892449
5895175
5901382
5901231

5891187
5902095

5892501
5901466
5893087
5893117
5901208

5901234
5893102
5894772

5894582
5899697
5901233

5899810
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80,3030
89,8990

65,6566
65,6566

73,7374

89,8990

13,1313

20,2020

38,8889

43,4343

47,9798
47,9798

65,6566
65,6566
65,6566
65,6566

73,7374
73,7374

80,3030

85,3535
89,8990
89,8990

95,4545
95,4545

CONCOURS

89,01734
83,23699
83,23699

94,2708

95,3125

65,1042  97,10983
89,01734

91,1458
97,10983
89,01734

98,4375
11,56069

39,5833

46,8750

60,9375

63,5417

72,9167

75,0000

79,1667
83,23699

91,1458

95,3125

98,4375

69,60784
60,78431
63,72549
73,03922
74,01961

74,5098

70,09804
78,43137
95,09804
96,56863

13,7254902
20,0980392

48,0392157
54,4117647

66,1764706
67,1568627
68,62745

77,4509804

82,8431373

91,6666667

97,5490196

149,9109
150,6833
152,7428
156,2762
157,2566
159,9274
160,9691
162,2140
163,5271
164,8832
167,2079
167,4487
184,9970
195,0061
11,5607
13,1313
13,7255
20,0980
20,2020
38,8889
39,5833
43,4343
46,8750
47,9798
47,9798
48,0392
54,4118
60,9375
63,5417
65,6566
65,6566
65,6566
65,6566
66,1765
67,1569
68,6275
72,9167
73,7374
73,7374
75,0000
77,4510
79,1667
80,3030
82,8431
83,2370
85,3535
89,8990
89,8990
91,1458
91,6667
95,3125
95,4545
95,4545
97,5490
98,4375
0,0000
0,0000
0,0000
0,0000
0,0000

149,9109
150,6833
152,7428
156,2762
157,2566
159,9274
160,9691
162,2140
163,5271
164,8832
167,2079
167,4487
184,9970
195,0061
11,5607
13,1313
13,7255
20,0980
20,2020
38,8889
39,5833
43,4343
46,8750
47,9798
47,9798
48,0392
54,4118
60,9375
63,5417
65,6566
65,6566
65,6566
65,6566
66,1765
67,1569
68,6275
72,9167
73,7374
73,7374
75,0000
77,4510
79,1667
80,3030
82,8431
83,2370
85,3535
89,8990
89,8990
91,1458
91,6667
95,3125
95,4545
95,4545
97,5490
98,4375
0,0000
0,0000
0,0000
0,0000
0,0000



CLASS

)

20
24
28
30
46
47
54
64
66
75
85
87
93
125
132
141
157
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REP

84

25
58
53
196
41
28
32
66
72
23
152
63
142
33
216
198
169
233

10
84

79
25

37
49
20
189
38
13
27
58
18

76
53
55

133
41
80
64

213

141
88

232
29

200
50
24
62

122
91
56
28
32
44

101
69
30

NOM

PERARD
LAMBLIN
DUBOIS
GAMBIER
DURAND
LOURDEL
EVERARD
RAMET
BEAUVOIS
MOREL
BONVOISIN
FLAMENT
BYHET
LEPRETRE
DURAND
EVERARD
DEMEESTER
TIMMERMAN
Ramet
VIOLIER

BEAUGEOIS
HUDDLESTONE
PERARD
LAMBLIN
BECQUET
DUBOIS
GAMBIER
VASSEUR
SANDRAS
LEPRETRE
DACHICOURT
MOHIER
TASSART
GAMBIER
CABALLERO
GAMBIER
MOREL
lamour
ABAIDI
DURAND
DELASSUS
EVERARD
DUMONT
DEKEERSMACKER
EVERARD
VANHEE
SAISON
ACKET
YOUF
SAUVAGE
VROLAND
DIEFFENBACH
DEGUINE
JoLYy
DHEYGERS
BRASSE
BOCQUET
BOUIN
CAZIN
RAMET
BEAUVOIS
CLOUET
BOSQUET
FRANCOIS
LARDE

PRENOM

LAURA
MANON
ANNE
CLAUDINE
SARAH
LISE
ANAIS
VALERIE
AURELIE
DOMINIQUE
CINDY
SANDRINE
JOCELYNE
VIVIANE
PEGGY
CAROLE
AMELIA
NATHALIE
Suzie
Roxane

FREDERIC
PASCAL
LAURA
MANON
ANDRE
ANNE
JONATHAN
PATRICK
YANNICK
FREDERIC
Hugo
KEVIN
DOMINIQUE
DOMINIQUE
DOMINIQUE
CLAUDINE
FREDERIC
maxime
JEREMY
SARAH
PAUL
MICKAEL
ALEXIS
HUGO
ANAIS
CEDRIC
PHILIPPE
STEPHANE
STEPHANE
MICHAEL
BRUNO
LUDOVIC
LAURENT
FREDERIC
FREDERIC
ANTOINE
CORENTIN
TOM
GREGORY
VALERIE
AURELIE
BAPTISTE
SEBASTIEN
Ludovic
OLIVIER

CLASSEMENT GENERAL HAUTS DE France 2021

D/H CLUB N°LICENCE CAT Nb DECONC
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CTS
FCM
CTS
SCCDK
SCCDK
TFO
GT
PCO
SCCDK
CTS
PCO
LS
GT
SCCDK
TFO
PCO
TFO
GT
FCM

SCCB
FCM
MB
CTS
SCCDK
FCM
CTS
SCCDK
MC
GT
GT
CTS
SCCDK
CTS
CTS
CTS
SCCDK
GT
ADPB
SCCDK
SCCDK
TFO
CTS
CTS
TFO
TCFM
MC
CTS
SCCDK
PCO
PW
MC
MB
MC
SCCDK
CTS
MC
CTS
MC
GT
PCO
PCO
SCCDK
FCM
GT

5892387
5893125
5893104
5891442
5894413
5893133
5894179
5894127
5894168
5893041
5891441
5894728
5892254
5894118
5893026
5894180
5893100
5893142
5902442
5896356

5894222
5892278
5892387
5893125
5893493
5893104
5891445
5894419
5892492
5894115
5893096
5897203
5893049
5891444
5893079
5891442
5893042
5901383
5891102
5894413
5893014
5894182
5894751
5891107
5894179
5896333
5892491
5893064
5893061
5894192
5899209
5892430
5892372
5894731
5893021
5892400
5892396
5897202
5892409
5894127
5894168
5894176
5899797
5893110
5894111

DAMES
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27-juin

points

42,4242
1,5152
12,6263
29,2929
26,7677
95,4545
20,7071
14,1414
16,1616
32,8283
36,3636
11,6162
73,7374
31,8182
65,6566
16,6667

95,4545
85,3535

0,5051
5,0505
42,4242
1,5152
39,8990
12,6263
4,5455
3,0303
18,6869
24,7475
10,1010
95,4545
19,1919
6,5657
13,6364
29,2929
9,0909
4,0404
38,3838
26,7677
27,7778
3,5354
1,0101
65,6566
20,7071
40,4040
32,3232

65,6566
44,4444

14,6465

25,2525
12,1212
30,8081
57,5758
45,4545
28,2828
14,1414
16,1616
22,2222
47,9798
34,3434
15,1515

CONCOURS
05-sept 03-oct
points points
41667  17,34104
7,8125  20,23121
14,0625 32,94798
32,8125 26,5896
36,4583 75,14451
8,3333 31,79191
6,7708 47,97688
30,2083
55,7292  40,46243
39,0625 24,27746
22,3958  80,34682
65,1042  97,10983
11,9792 61,84971
38,5417
1,0417  75,14451
78,1250  36,41618
18,2292 62,42775
44,7917
57,8125
85,4167  97,10983
9,8958 32,36994
1,5625 58,3815
4,1667 17,34104
7,8125 20,23121
0,5208 13,87283
14,0625  32,94798
50,5208  16,76301
19,7917  62,42775
27,74566
13,5417  10,98266
21,38728
26,5625  12,13873
25,0000 14,45087
44,7917  22,54335
44,2708  8,092486
32,8125 26,5896
29,6875  29,47977
25,0000 39,30636
21,3542 9,248555
36,4583 75,14451
40,1042 56,6474
47,9167 19,07514
35,9375 34,10405
6,2500 62,42775
6,7708 47,97688
31,2500 27,16763
34,8958  33,52601
27,0833 53,17919
16,1458 12,71676
10,9375 69,36416
22,9167 1,734104
24,4792 54,91329
3,6458 67,05202
14,5833 69,36416
33,3333 42,77457
17,7083 39,88439
90,6250  6,936416
48,4375 31,21387
38,0208  35,83815
30,2083
55,7292  40,46243
51,5625 35,26012
41,1458
32,2917  89,01734

34,3750

89,01734

07-nov

points

5,392157
30,39216
14,21569
6,862745
5,882353
31,86275

46,56863
35,29412
52,45098
45,09804
29,41176
40,68627
50,98039
56,37255
76,96078
93,13725
40,19608
44,60784

62,2549

1,960784
18,62745
5,392157
30,39216
20,58824
14,21569
24,5098
23,03922
0,490196
36,27451
22,05882
17,15686
37,7451
30,88235
38,72549
6,862745
39,21569
57,84314

5,882353
1,470588
78,92157
50
4,901961

19,60784
15,19608
0,980392
53,92157
29,90196
61,76471
47,54902
16,17647
47,05882
53,43137
67,64706
25
13,23529
25,98039
46,56863
35,29412
34,80392
4,411765
26,96078
44,11765

total point

69,3241

59,9510

73,8524

95,5578

144,2529
167,4425
75,4548

90,9184

147,6473
148,6192
184,2043
203,2419
188,2525
121,3402
198,2153
208,1686
173,7942
180,4423
187,7739
244,7814

44,7316
83,6220
69,3241
59,9510
74,8809
73,8524
96,3391
108,2889
46,9227
85,5463
53,5471
151,3126
96,3879
104,7830
104,7252
95,5578
107,4739
126,1899
68,9866
144,2529
125,9999
149,4487
121,0516
139,2363
75,4548
118,4295
115,9412
81,2429
148,4407
154,6481
86,4155
141,5879
86,8743
156,2588
141,6605
156,0479
180,1372
138,3412
128,1222
90,9184
147,6473
143,8488
93,5374
182,6132
182,6615

plus grand

42,4242
30,3922
32,9480
32,8125
75,1445
95,4545

55,7292
52,4510
80,3468
97,1098
73,7374

75,1445
78,1250

32,3699
58,3815
42,4242
30,3922
39,8990
32,9480
50,5208
62,4277

36,2745

95,4545
37,7451
44,7917
44,2708
32,8125
39,2157
57,8431

75,1445
56,6474
78,9216
50,0000
65,6566

40,4040
34,8958

65,6566
69,3642

54,9133

69,3642
53,4314
67,6471
90,6250
48,4375
38,0208

55,7292
51,5625

89,0173
89,0173

points sur 3

26,8999
29,5589
40,9044
62,7453
69,1084
71,9880
75,4548
90,9184
91,9182
96,1682
103,8575
106,1321
114,5152
121,3402
123,0708
130,0436
173,7942
180,4423
187,7739
244,7814

12,3617
25,2405
26,8999
29,5589
34,9819
40,9044
45,8183
45,8612
46,9227
49,2718
53,5471
55,8581
58,6428
59,9914
60,4543
62,7453
68,2582
68,3468
68,9866
69,1084
69,3525
70,5272
71,0516
73,5797
75,4548
78,0255
81,0453
81,2429
82,7842
85,2839
86,4155
86,6747
86,8743
86,8947
88,2201
88,4008
89,5122
89,9037
90,1014
90,9184
91,9182
92,2863
93,5374
93,5959
93,6442



CLASS

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
60
61
62
64
65
66
67
68
70
71
72
73
74
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920
92
93
96
97
98
99
101
103
104
105
106
107
109
110
111
114
115
116
118
119
120
122
123
124
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
139
143
144
145
149
152

119
22
66
98

157

126
19

159

75
72
47
23
61
70
71
100
14
74
78
149
46
124
136
224
94
125
63
35
142
87
116
161
223
33
60
106
85
171
11
52
67
123
222
118
82
103
192
81
134
166
132
175
127
235
208
183
31
153
83
114
218
198
158
206
238
179
143
96
155
190
113
178
99

NOM

margollé
MILLE
MOREL
SAISON
DECOSTER
BAUCHE
GARCIA
BONVOISIN
DELEUS
ramet
BONVOISIN
ESTIEVENAERT
FLAMENT
NARDEAU
MINET
FLAHAUT
BAUDIN
DELASSUS
BERNARD
MINET
VEILLEROY
BEAUVOIS
BOCQUET
LECLERCQ
delpierre
VIOLIER
TIERSSOONE
LEPRETRE
GENCE
DURAND
BERNARD
COUVELARD
SWYNGHEDEAUW
anquez
EVERARD
VASSEUR
EVERARD
RIMBERT
DACHICOURT
GRIVES
MAZET
BURETTE
TIERSSOONE
COURBY
MARGOLLE
DUBOIS
DHEYGERS
CITERNE
LEPRETRE
ABIDI
TIMMERMAN
BOO

KELLE
BAUDEL
MILLIOT
MAMELIN
LEFEBVRE
HAVART
SEGARD
LASSALLE
LENGLET
LESAFFRE
TIMMERMAN
CASCINO
LEROUX
MILLE
carlier
LARRIDON
HAMY
COULOMB
LOKIETEK
VERAGHE
MOREAU
DEMARQUE

PRENOM

anthony
MICKAEL
DOMINIQUE
PASCAL
JEAN-MICHEL
ANDRE
ADRIEN
FLORIAN
JOCELYN
georges-alfred
CINDY
Fabien
SANDRINE
NICOLAS
DAVID
ANTHONY
FREDERIC
CHARLES
LUC
SEBASTIEN
JEAN-PHILIPPE
DANIEL
JEROME
STIVE
peter
David
BRYAN
VIVIANE
FLORIAN
PEGGY
ELIOT
DOMINIQUE
PHILIPPE
laurent
CAROLE
LUCAS
MATHEO
OLIVIER
Pascal
MICHAEL
PASCAL
OLIVIER
DAVID
MICKAEL
soriano
PASCAL
PATRICE
LAURENT
TOM
MONIR
SEBASTIEN
RUDY
ALEXANDRE
JEAN-MICHEL
STEPHANE
REMY
David
MICKAEL
GREGOIRE
JEAN-LUC
DAVID
DANIEL
NATHALIE
Tony
ANTONIN
STEEVE
hugo
VINCENT
Benjamin
LOUIS
FREDERIC
Stephane
JACKY
HERVE

CLASSEMENT GENERAL HAUTS DE France 2021

D/H CLUB N°LICENCE CAT Nb DECONC
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GT
GB
SCCDK
MC
SCCDK
PCO
CTS
CTS
SCCDK
GT
CTS
CTS
PCO
GT
SCCDK
McC
SCCDK
SCCDK
GT
SCCB
CTS
PCO
McC
FCM
GT
FCM
MC
GT
FCM
SCCDK
GT
GB
MC
GT
TFO
SCCDK
TFO
SCCB
GT
CTS
FCM
MB
MC
MC
GT
FCM
SCCDK
CTS
PCO
CTS
TFO
CTS
MC
PCO
SCCDK
MB
MC
GB
MC
PW
CTS
PCO
TFO
TSCE
MB
MB
GT
SCCDK
MC
MC
CTS
TSCE
GT
MC

5901358
5892283
5893041
5892490
5893010
5892266
5893112
5891435
5893018
5900340
5891441
5895357
5894728
5894120
5891448
5892436
5892993
5893015
5894108
5894228
5899661
5894169
5892397
5893128
5901356
5895138
5892498
5894118
5898929
5893026
5894106
5892271
5892494
5901355
5894180
5893053
5894181
5900795
5893098
5893114
5891272
5892370
5892499
5892417
5895337
5893105
5893022
5893091
5894185
5897388
5893143
5899359
5892450
5894167
5893040
5892385
5901230
5892276
5892493
5894209
5899656
5901206
5893142
5893090
5892382
5892386
5900267
5899805
5901403
5892415
5899659
5897393
5896334
5892425

nu unmu un un um unom unom nom unom unomonomounoomonoonmgonoonogonoonoonoonoonoonogonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoon

AW WEAEDWWWWWWWWDEWEWPEWWDWWREAPLPWPAPWPEPDNWPEDEDEEAREAEEARPAPPWPMPMPOWOPEPwWPEAEDPDWdDDPEPPPwwprrdbeErbEbdpErprbderprbderprPErErEerprEE2PH

27-juin
points

57,5758
11,1111
32,8283
47,9798
73,7374
57,5758
9,5960
80,3030
2,0202
37,8788
36,3636
23,7374
11,6162
30,8081
35,3535
35,8586
47,9798
7,0707
37,3737
39,3939
73,7374
22,7273
57,5758
65,6566

45,4545
57,5758
31,8182
17,6768
65,6566
43,4343
57,5758
80,3030

16,6667
30,3030
47,9798
42,9293
85,3535
5,5556
26,2626
33,8384
57,5758

57,5758
40,9091
47,9798
95,4545
40,9091
65,6566
80,3030
65,6566
85,3535
57,5758

89,8990
15,6566
73,7374
41,9192
57,5758

95,4545
73,7374

89,8990
65,6566
47,9798
73,7374
95,4545
47,9798
89,8990
47,9798

CONCOURS
05-sept 03-oct
points points
87,5000  28,90173
15,6250  69,36416
39,0625 24,27746
73,9583 0,578035
9,3750  64,73988
20,3125 50,28902
65,1042 24,85549
53,6458 18,49711
93,7500  42,19653
42,1875  50,86705
22,3958  80,34682
23,9583  57,22543
65,1042  97,10983
17,1875  58,95954
19,2708  52,60116
64,0625  15,60694
61,9792  54,91329
59,8958  44,50867
5,7292 69,36416
69,36416
79,1667 9,82659
43,2292 75,14451
49,4792  80,34682
2,6042 58,95954
56,2500  44,50867
8,8542 64,16185
55,2083  6,358382
38,5417
36,9792  67,05202
1,0417 75,14451
10,4167  69,36416
48,9583  36,99422
85,9375  4,624277
2,0833 41,04046
78,1250  36,41618
28,6458  75,14451
57,2917  52,02312
77,6042  26,01156
44,7917  5,780347
58,3333  75,14451
35,4167  83,23699
95,3125 16,18497
78,1250  10,40462
77,0833  2,312139
63,0208  83,23699
60,4167  49,71098
65,1042
76,0417  36,99422
46,24277
79,1667 15,0289
79,1667 1,156069
69,36416
26,0417
86,4583  44,50867
60,9375 89,01734
79,1667  3,468208
54,6875 27,74566
74,4792
97,9167  43,93064
61,27168
89,5833 30,0578
3,1250 75,14451
44,7917
75,5208
65,1042 75,14451
94,7917  36,99422
47,39884
53,17919
47,3958  89,01734
79,1667  80,34682
13,0208  89,01734
91,1458
29,1667

98,4375

83,23699

07-nov
points
8,823529
76,47059
52,45098
49,01961
24,01961
27,94118
83,82353
28,92157
57,35294
22,54902
45,09804
89,70588
29,41176
69,11765
88,72549
58,82353
8,333333
93,62745

3,921569
32,84314
50,4902
9,803922
55,39216
16,66667
63,23529
81,86275
50,98039
92,64706
56,37255

38,23529
41,66667
85,29412
76,96078
99,01961
34,31373
65,68627
98,03922
79,41176

87,2549

100

81,37255
68,13725
27,45098
60,29412
39,70588
43,13725
70,58824
89,21569
88,23529
26,47059
51,96078
61,27451
14,70588
86,76471
98,52941
84,80392
58,33333
73,52941
90,19608

99,5098
40,19608
31,37255
42,64706
51,47059
46,07843
65,19608

36,76471
91,17647
55,88235
82,35294
94,11765

total point

182,8010
172,5709
148,6192
171,5358
171,8719
156,1185
183,3791
181,3675
195,3197
153,4824
184,2043
194,6270
203,2419
176,0728
195,9510
174,3516
173,2056
205,1027
112,4671
112,6797
195,5738
191,5911
197,2057
182,6124
117,4253
181,7059
201,0052
121,3402
214,3550
198,2153
123,2152
181,7636
212,5315
128,4179
208,1686
233,1130
191,6083
212,2313
233,9648
218,4452
232,1712
245,3359
227,4779
147,5327
231,2846
211,3309
152,7898
251,6277
157,7401
249,0678
248,8611
161,4913
163,3560
249,8173
164,6607
169,3996
270,8616
174,9397
273,9180
176,7203
267,4130
177,7793
180,4423
180,6308
182,8957
183,2565
183,3763
184,0318
184,3930
270,0156
288,6692
195,0080
201,4186
323,7719

plus grand

87,5000
76,4706
52,4510
73,9583
73,7374
57,5758
83,8235
80,3030
93,7500
50,8671
80,3468
89,7059
97,1098
69,1176
88,7255
64,0625
61,9792
93,6275

79,1667
75,1445
80,3468
65,6566

64,1618
81,8627

92,6471
75,1445

57,5758
85,9375

78,1250
99,0196
57,2917
77,6042
98,0392
79,4118
87,2549
100,0000
81,3725

83,2370
60,4167

95,4545

89,2157

88,2353

86,4583

98,5294

97,9167

90,1961

80,3468
95,4545

98,4375

points sur 3

95,3010
96,1003
96,1682
97,5774
98,1345
98,5427
99,5556
101,0645
101,5697
102,6153
103,8575
104,9211
106,1321
106,9551
107,2255
110,2891
111,2264
111,4752
112,4671
112,6797
116,4071
116,4466
116,8588
116,9559
117,4253
117,5440
119,1425
121,3402
121,7080
123,0708
123,2152
124,1878
126,5940
128,4179
130,0436
134,0934
134,3166
134,6271
135,9255
139,0334
144,9163
145,3359
146,1054
147,5327
148,0476
150,9142
152,7898
156,1731
157,7401
159,8521
160,6258
161,4913
163,3560
163,3589
164,6607
169,3996
172,3322
174,9397
176,0013
176,7203
177,2169
177,7793
180,4423
180,6308
182,8957
183,2565
183,3763
184,0318
184,3930
189,6687
193,2146
195,0080
201,4186
225,3344



CLASSEMENT GENERAL HAUTS DE France 2021

CLASS  REP NOM PRENOM D/H CLUB N°LICENCE CAT NbDECONC CONCOURS
27-juin 05-sept 03-oct 07-nov total point  plus grand  points sur 3
points points points points
154 120 GOUDAL David H MC 5901229 S 4 57,5758 98,4375  83,23699 94,60784 3338581 98,4375 235,4206
156 145 PAULUS Jose H TSCE 5896610 S 3 65,6566 97,10983 79,90196 2426684 242,6684
158 148 |MOREAU CHRISTOPHER H CTS 5894750 S 3 73,7374 87,5000 89,01734 250,2547 250,2547
159 191 GOSSELIN FABRICE H CTS 5899658 S 3 95,4545 73,4375 89,01734 257,9094 257,9094
160 154 LEMOINE NICOLAS H MC 5901192 S 3 73,7374 97,3958  89,01734 260,1505 260,1505
VETERANS
10 36 BYHET BRUNO H LS 5892253 Vv 4 18,1818 20,8333  25,43353 7,352941 71,8016 25433526 46,3681
12 237 FILLIETTE CHRISTIAN H MB 5892377 Vv 3 4,6875 41,6185 2,941176 49,2472 49,2472
15 16 DECOSTER YANN H SCCDK 5893013 Vv 4 8,0808 16,6667  30,63584 33,33333 88,7166  33,3333333 55,3833
32 217 CROOCKS ERIC H MC 5892419 Vv 3 7,2917 50,86705 21,07843 79,2372 79,2372
63 92 MAKA ALAIN H MC 5892470 \Y 4 45,4545 65,1042 54,33526 3,431373 168,3253 65,1041667  103,2212
75 152 BYHET JOCELYNE D LS 5892254 Vv 4 73,7374 11,9792 61,84971 40,68627 1882525 73,7373737  114,5152
76 95 MARMIN RICHARD H GB 5892282 Vv 4 47,9798 23,4375  65,31792 43,62745 1803627 653179191  115,0447
100 17 ZOONEKYND Jean Michel H TSCE 5893146 \Y 4 8,5859 65,1042 65,31792 80,88235 219,8903 80,8823529  139,0079
117 172 CAZIN MICHEL H MC 5892410 \Y 4 85,3535 65,1042 20,80925 75 246,2670  85,3535354  160,9134
121 199 MAMELIN GERARD H MB 5892384 \Y 3 65,1042 67,05202 32,35294 164,5091 164,5091
126 180 JOLY GERARD H MC 5894732 \Y 4 89,8990 50,0000 75,14451 49,5098 264,5533 89,8989899  174,6543
138 185 DUMY PATRICK H TCFM 5892716 \Y 4 89,8990 5,2083 89,01734 95,58824 279,7129 95,5882353  184,1247
147 104 |ERUSTE STEPHANE H SCCDK 5893035 \Y 3 47,9798 79,1667 72,05882 199,2053 199,2053
148 102 |[ELEU JEAN-MARC H SCCDK 5894095 \Y 3 47,9798 79,1667 72,54902 199,6955 199,6955
150 130 JOLY JACQUES H ADPB 5891116 \Y 3 65,6566 62,5000 75,14451 203,3011 203,3011
151 140 GAMMELIN Philippe H SCCB 5892274 \Y 3 65,6566 79,1667 64,70588 209,5291 209,5291
153 174 WAY PHILIPPE H MC 5892504 \Y 3 85,3535 79,1667 65,31792 229,8381 229,8381
JUNIORS
95 227 DECOSTER MAXIMILIEN H SCCDK 5893012 J 3 27,6042  17,91908 86,27451 131,7978 131,7978
113 117 guerville yoni H GT 5899091 J 4 57,5758 76,5625 89,01734 23,52941 246,6850 89,017341  157,6677
125 216 DEMEESTER AMELIA D PCO 5893100 J 3 18,2292 62,42775 93,13725 173,7942 173,7942
CADETS
7 43 ROUZET EVEN H CTS 5902486 C 4 21,7172 65,1042 4,046243 17,64706 108,5146 65,1041667 43,4105
28 196 |[OURDEL LISE D SCCDK 5893133 C 4 95,4545 8,3333 31,79191 31,86275 167,4425 95,4545455 71,9880
69 48 VROLAND LUKAS H PW 5899004 C 4 24,2424 28,1250 83,23699 54,90196 190,5064 83,2369942  107,2694
94 111 VERAGHE Flavien H TSCE 5896609 C 3 47,9798 11,4583 71,56863 131,0068 131,0068
146 182 |EFEBVRE Enzo H MC 5901108 C 4 89,8990 90,1042 80,34682 28,43137 288,7813 90,1041667 198,6772
MINIMES
59 39 MILLE Theo H GB 5899961 M 4 19,6970 64,5833 69,36416 15,68627 169,3307 69,3641618 99,9666
77 112 VERAGHE Aurelien H TSCE 5899865 M 3 47,9798 30,7292 37,2549  115,9639 115,9639
102 236 DEMARQUE BRICE H MC 5892424 M 3 87,5000 43,3526 11,76471 142,6173 142,6173
140 173 WROBEL Jules H MC 5901104 M 3 85,3535 86,9792 12,7451  185,0778 185,0778
157 233 VIOLIER Roxane D FCM 5896356 M 3 85,4167  97,10983 62,2549 244,7814 244,7814
BENJAMINS
91 107 GAMBART MAXENCE H TFO 5894183 B 4 47,9798 18,7500 60,69364 77,94118 2053646 77,9411765 127,4234
108 193 LEFEBVRE Leny H MC 5901107 B 4 95,4545 40,6250 54,91329 52,94118 243,9340 954545455  148,4795
112 205 FALEMPIN FLORENT H MC 5892434 B 3 65,1042  67,05202 25,4902 1576464 157,6464
141 169 Ramet Suzie D GT 5902442 B 3 85,3535 57,8125 44,60784 187,7739 187,7739
155 197 LOURDEL ALEXIS H SCCDK 5893131 B 3 95,4545 79,1667 64,21569 238,8369 238,8369
POUSSINS

142 181 jOLY MAO H MC 5897725 P 3 89,8990 91,1458 7,843137 188,8880 188,8880



© O ~NOOTA~, WNEPEP

10

[EE
[EE

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Equipes points
CALAIS TEAM SURFCASTING 19
SCCDK 29
GAULE TOUQUETTOISE 49
MARSOUINS BOULONNAIS 54
FISCHING CLUB MERLIMONT 58
MARSOUINS CALAIS 76
PECHEURS DE LA COTE D'OPALE 131
TEAM FISHING OUTRELOIS 147
SCC BERCKOIS 173
GOELAND BOULONNAIS 188
PECHEURS DE LA WARENNE 235
TEAM SURF CASTING EQUIHENNOISE 271

TURBOT CLUB FLANDRE MARITIME

AMICALE PECHEURS BLERIOTIN

LANCER BLERIOTIN

LANCER STELLIEN

PINGOUINS BOULONNAIS

PECHE SPORTIVE DU LITTORAL




